
Special Award Classes 
 

Judge: Mr Josh Henderson (Olijah) 
 

Entries: 26 

Class a: SAC PUPPY DOG / BITCH (13) 
5 Limubox Kausin Kaos 
7 Susancar Maddasan Hatter 
8 A Susancar Austin Tayshus 
9 Joru Time For Change for Ludic 

11 All That She Wants with Lorrosa 
17 Norwilbeck Bellchime Ola 
18 Boese L'amore for Norwilbeck Bellchime 
25 Marbelton In The Mix 
28 Shellark Abbey Road 
29 A Shellark Here Comes The Sun 
49 A Birleyvale Burning Heart (AI) 
61 Diddle On Newlaithe 

65 Roylark First Commander 

1st  61 2nd  18 3rd  11 Res 5 VHC 7 

          

1st  22 2nd  41 3rd  69 Res 23 VHC 30 

          

Class b: SAC POST GRADUATE DOG / BITCH (7) 
22 Chribanna Good Timin' - BEST SAC IN SHOW 

23 Kevanor In The Summertime 
30 Shellark Spence Is Dynamite with Berwynfa 
33 A Olleyville My Sweet Georgia at Whirlobox 
41 Yeteb Totally Charming 

43 Farvalley Milyon Dolla Baby 
69 Arkeney Conqueror 

1st  10 2nd  16 3rd  4 Res 64 VHC 42 

          

Class c: SAC OPEN DOG / BITCH (6) 
4 Winuwuk New Tricks at Limubox 

10 Lorrosa Roy Pretty Boy Shaw 

16 Norwilbeck Bellchime Zara 
42 Farvalley Heart And Soul 
51 A Kajobox Boom Boom Pow at Berwynfa 
64 Newlaithe Suited N'booted with Lefergo JW 



Class 1: MINOR PUPPY DOG (3) 
8 A Susancar Austin Tayshus 
29 Shellark Here Comes The Sun 
65 Roylark First Commander 

Class 2: PUPPY DOG (4) 
18 Boese L'amore for Norwilbeck Bellchime 
25 Marbelton In The Mix 
48 A Birleyvale Blazing Heart (AI) 
62 Newlaithe Respect - BEST PUPPY DOG & RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 

Class 3: JUNIOR DOG (3) 
23 Kevanor In The Summertime 
30 Shellark Spence Is Dynamite with Berwynfa 
41 Yeteb Totally Charming 

Class 5: NOVICE DOG (2) 

15 Britesparke Norman Moon 
53 Ulverbox Magic And Mayhem 

Class 4: YEARLING DOG (2) 
36 Boxania Over The Moon 

  

23 Kevanor In The Summertime 

OPEN SHOW 
 

Judge: Mr Moray Armstrong (Bitcon) 
 

Exhibits 57 Entries: 58 

1st  65 2nd  29 3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  62 2nd  18 3rd  25 Res  VHC  

          

1st  41 2nd  30 3rd  23 Res  VHC  

          

1st  36 2nd  23 3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  53 2nd  15 3rd   Res  VHC  

          



Class 6: POST GRADUATE DOG (1) 
69 Arkeney Conqueror - BEST DOG 

Class 7: LIMIT DOG (3) 
32 A Olleyville James Dean at Whirlobox 
42 Farvalley Heart And Soul 

56 A Newlaithe Absolute Bug 

Class 8: OPEN DOG (4) 
10 Lorrosa Roy Pretty Boy Shaw 
21 Norwatch Sunhawk Good Time with Chribanna 
46 A Farvalley Dark Warrior 
64 Newlaithe Suited N'booted with Lefergo JW - RESERVE BEST DOG 

1st  69 2nd   3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  42 2nd   3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  64 2nd  10 3rd  21 Res  VHC  

          

Class 9: VETERAN DOG or BITCH (4) 
26 A Casemates Gandalf 
31 A Olleyville Stanley Man at Whirlobox 
35 Rameleon Nights In Harlem - BEST VETERAN IN SHOW 

45 A Farvalley Dark Knight 

Class 10: MINOR PUPPY BITCH (5) 
5 Limubox Kausin Kaos 

7 Susancar Maddasan Hatter 
11 All That She Wants with Lorrosa 
28 Shellark Abbey Road 
66 A Roylark Honey Honey 

1st  35 2nd   3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  5 2nd  28 3rd  27 Res 11 VHC  

          

Class 11: PUPPY BITCH (5) 
9 Joru Time For Change for Ludic 

17 
Norwilbeck Bellchime Ola - BEST PUPPY BITCH, RES BEST BITCH  
& BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 

49 A Birleyvale Burning Heart (AI) 
61 Diddle On Newlaithe 

70 Arkeney Down To Zero 

1st  17 2nd  61 3rd  9 Res 70 VHC  

          



Class 12: JUNIOR BITCH (6) 
2 Beauimres Maddie The Baddie 
3 Willow Reach For The Moon at Limubox (IKC) 
22 Chribanna Good Timin' 

24 Kevanor Summer Breeze 
55 Bantambox Cyndi Laupaw 

57 Kevanor African Summer at Sonshoby 

Class 13: YEARLING BITCH (3) 
14 Boxania Make Me Smile 

27 A Casemates Mystique 
43 Farvalley Milyon Dolla Baby 

Class 14: NOVICE BITCH (1) 
47 Nessia Prinzessin Deutsch Algar at Imaginibox (Imp) 

Class 15: POST GRADUATE BITCH (4) 
6 A Tag Team at Limubox 
40 Yeteb Little Miss Sunshine 

54 A Bantambox Nelly Fur Tardo 
68 Arkeney Bourbon at Jayal 

Class 16: LIMIT BITCH (2) 
4 Winuwuk New Tricks at Limubox 

51 A Kajobox Boom Boom Pow at Berwynfa 

Class 17: OPEN BITCH (5) 
16 A Norwilbeck Bellchime Zara 
19 Manic Picture This for Daervlish - BEST BITCH & BEST IN SHOW 

38 Sunhawk Norwatch Lovelace at Jeddhi 
39 Yeteb Little Miss Nonsense 
58 A Newlaithe Pureoco JW 

1st  19 2nd  38 3rd  39 Res  VHC  

          

1st  22 2nd  24 3rd  3 Res 55 VHC 57 

          

1st  14 2nd  43 3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  47 2nd   3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  40 2nd  68 3rd   Res  VHC  

          

1st  4 2nd   3rd   Res  VHC  

          


